

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Criminal Revision No.415 of 2016

Dinesh Singh **Verses** UC Barman

09.5.2016	Shri TK Tiwari, counsel for the applicant. Heard. The instant revision has been preferred within its limitation. Admitted for consideration. The applicant is directed to pay PF within seven days from today for issuance of notice to the respondent through ordinary and registered mode, returnable within four weeks along with copy of the instant petition, IA No.01/16 for grant of stay and other annexed documents. List this matter after service report is received on or immediately after the date mentioned in the notice for appearance/representation of the respondent for hearing on IA No.01/16. Sd/- (Chandra Bhushan Bajpai) JUDGE	