

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Criminal Revision No. 415 of 2016

Dinesh Singh **Versus** U. C. Barman

07/12/2016	Shri T. K. Tiwari, counsel for the applicant. Shri Avinash Chand Sahu, counsel for the respondent. The Revision petition is admitted for hearing. Let notice be issued to respondent on payment of PF as per rules. Heard on I. A. No.01/16 for grant of stay. Taking into consideration the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, purely as an interim measure, it is directed that the effect and operation of the impugned order dated 22.02.2016 shall remain stayed till further orders. List this case for final hearing in due course. Meanwhile, the records may also be called for. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE	
Bhola		