

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRR No. 415 of 2016

Dinesh Singh **Versus** U. C. Barman

28.02.2017	Mr. T.K. Tiwari, Counsel for the Applicant. Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, Counsel for the Respondent. In the light of Respondent being represented through their lawyer issuance of notice and default pointed by the Registry stands condoned. Learned Counsel for the Respondent submits that he has also preferred Revision assailing the same impugned order which is Criminal Revision No. 199/2017. Accordingly, let this Revision Petition be listed along with Criminal Revision No. 199/2017 after 6 weeks. Sd/- P. Sam Koshy Judge	
------------	--	--