

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Proceedings through Video Conferencing

Criminal Revision No. 415 of 2016

Dinesh Singh **Versus** U.C. Barman

10/8/2021	Shri T.K. Tiwari, counsel for the applicant. Shri A.C. Sahu, counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that sole applicant has died about two months before due to Covid-19. He seeks permission of this court to file suitable application for bringing his legal representatives on record. As prayed by him, list this case after two weeks. Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge
D/-	

--	--